PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3006345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES A. GLEW	10/14/2008
KENNETH R. BOYLE	08/12/2008
BRADLEY L. KENT	08/12/2008
JEFFREY A. HRIVNAK	11/11/2008
SOLVAY SOLEXIS, INC.	11/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CABLE COMPONENTS GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	2 EXTRUSION DRIVE	
City:	PAWCATUCK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06379	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13632560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)204-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172045100

Email: bechetn@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. CLARK

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140150.01441	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY BECHET	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Bechet/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

502959747

source=140150_01441Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033655 FRAME: 0961 source=140150_01441Assignment#page2.tif source=140150_01441Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033655 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Charles A. Glew. Kenneth R. Boyle, Bradley L. Kent and Jeffrey A. Hrivnuk are the inventors of the one or more inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/953,729, titled: "Perfluoropolymer Foamable Composition," filed on August 3, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Charles A. Glew, Kenneth R. Boyle and Bradley L. Kent are the inventors of the one or more inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/963,322, titled: "Compositions for Compounding and Extrusions of Microcellular Founed Fluoropolymers for Wire and Cable Applications," filed on August 3, 2007 CU.S. Patent Application No. 60/953,729 and U.S. Patent Application No. 60/963,322 being referred to here collectively and severally as the "Applications" and the inventions disclosed in either of them being referred to here collectively and severally as the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS. Charles' A. Glew is an employee of Cable Components Group LLC, having a place of business at 2 Extrusion Drive, Pawcatuck, CT. 06379 (referred to here as "ASSIGNEE") and, to the extent he is an inventor of any or all of the Inventions, has an obligation to assign the Inventions and the Applications to ASSIGNEE and/or has assigned the Inventions and the Applications to ASSIGNEE pursuant to such obligation; and

WHEREAS, Jeffrey A. Hrivnak, Kenneth R. Boyle and Bradley L. Kent each is an employee of Solvay Solexis Inc., a corporation having offices at 10 Leonards Lane, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 (referred to here as "Solvay Solexis") and, to the extent each of them is an inventor of any or all of the Inventions, has an obligation to assign the Inventions and the Applications to Solvay Solexis and/or has assigned the Inventions and the Applications to Solvay Solexis pursuant to such obligation (Solvay Solexis, Charles A. Glew, Kenneth R. Boyle, Bradley L. Kent and Jeffrey A. Hrivnak being referred to here, collectively and severally, as the "ASSIGNORS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions in the United States and the Applications and certain patent rights and the like in the United States based thereon; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS are willing and able to assign the same to ASSIGNEE:

NOW. THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the ASSIGNORS agrees to sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its or his entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

- the Inventions in the United States;
- the Applications, and the sole right but not the obligation to prosecute, combine and/or abandon same, including the sole right but not the obligation to file, prosecute and/or abandon any and all present and future divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues of any of them;
- all Letters Patents of the United States which may now or in the future be granted on any of them
 and all reissues and extensions thereof, and the sole right but not the obligation to maintain and
 abandon any of them; and
- the right to sue for damages and other remedies and to otherwise enforce, and to keep any damage awards, royalties and other proceeds therefrom for itself, for any past, present and/or future infringement of any of the aforesaid Applications and Letters Patents of the United States:

AND the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns;

AND the ASSIGNORS, each for itself or himself, hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees that collectively or severally they have the full right to convey the entire interest purported herein to be assigned, and that it or he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith; provided, however, that any prior executed assignment by any of the above named inventors to Solvay Solexis or ASSIGNEE or obligation regarding same, is not in conflict herewith and is confirmed hereby;

AND the ASSIGNORS, each for itself or himself, further represents, warrants, covenants and agrees that upon request it or he will, promptly upon request and without further compensation; communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Page 1 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 022081 PREME: 0587 REEL: 033655 FRAME: 0963

AND the ASSIGNORS, each for Itself or himself, hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees that collectively or severally they have the full right to convey the entire interest purported herein to be assigned, and that it or he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith; provided, however, that any prior executed assignment by any of the above named inventors to CCG or ASSIGNEE or obligation regarding same, is not in conflict herewith and is confirmed hereby;

AND the ASSIGNORS, each for itself or himself, further represents, warrants, covenants and agrees that upon request it or he will, promptly upon request and without further compensation: communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it or him respecting any or all of the inventions and Applications; testify in any legal proceeding (without, however, any obligation to travel more than two hundred and fifty miles from his then residence or its, then primary place of business in the United States); execute all lawful and appropriate documents necessary or useful to the filing, prosecution, issuance, maintenance and/or enforcement of any application or patent or other industrial property protection referred to herein; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything reasonably possible and appropriate to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, enforce and otherwise fully enjoy the benefits of the assets assigned herein in countries outside the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS each executes this Assignment Agreement on the date indicated and Initials each page of this Assignment Agreement.

Cable Cor	mponents Group LLC	Solvay Solexis, In	6 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Ву: _	700	Ву:	
Name: _	Cuziles A. Glaw	Name:	JEÁN-FRANÇOIS SERRIER Senior Executive Vice President
Title:	managing director. mem	befide:	General Manager Intellectual
Date:	10/14/08	Date:	Assets Management Competence Obmat
			11/03/1008
The Inven	itors:		
Date:	2008	100	C.A.G.
Date:	8/CZ 2008 K	15	K.R.B.
Date:	8/12 2008 Rug	Lus	B.L.K.
Date:	9/10 11/11 2008 4/1/2	1/4	J.A.H
State of:			
County of:			
Personally I subscribed (of RELGIUM, County of RELGIUM, County of RECTIVATION Notary Public, personally a known to me, or proved to me on the basis of to the within instrument and acknowledged to capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature	ppeared <u>Yean-fr</u> sufisfactory evidence to me that he/she/they ex	to the person(s) whose name(s) is recuted the same in his/her/their
	hich person (s) acted, executed the instrument.		and personally of the country open
	WITNESS my hand and official seal	Jull (North Williams
	Date my Commission expires	Fillia	rue de Toulouse, 13
	ASSIGNMENT	AGREEMENT	O BRUXELLES

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022081**PATAIME**: 0588

REEL: 033655 FRAME: 0964

State of: Garacticut
County of: NEW LONDON
In the State of Covered tout, County of New London, on Calculo R, before me, Charles A. Bland., Notary Public, personally appeared Charles A. Bland.
personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which person(s).
behalf of which person (s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal
Traces my name and official seal
Chifth Ever Coll
Date my Conunission expires 9/30/2012
Christopher G. von Glahn My Commission Expires
State of: Rhode Island September 30, 2012
County of: Providence
In the State of Rhode Island County of Providence on 11/11/08, before me, Freida Biaz Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey A. Hrivnak
personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
haida sa
ENEIDE DIEZ TOLONI
Date my Commission expires 120 70
_
State of: Man Gostan County of: Man costan
to the Source Many Devices
in the State of Age Seley County of Houce to on 8/12/08, before me, Alland Colte Brane House Brane Host
personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which person (a) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
May & Certmer
Date my Commission expires
MARY J. CUSHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT STATE OF NEW JERSEY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/09/2009 RECORDED: 09/03/2014